FIRST INFOR	MATION RIEPORT
First Information of a cognizable crim	e reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
OST. PUBLICA Sub-Divn. Manduagar P.S.	BATA LARRAY YE ar 2022 FIR No. 04/2022 Date 08/01/202
2: TActSectionsX	Sections
iii) ActSections	iv) Other acts & Sections. 46A(4) Bengal excise Act 19
	3Time22.05 ms.
b) Occurrence of Offence: DaySatur. Ray	Date 08/01/2022 Time 20:15 hs
c) Information received Date	Time 22:05 /ps GD No 423 at the P.S.
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral antifen (Typed
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fr	rom P.S. Alegut OIKM East From Ps,
b) Address Petrel pump mort near B	aralendar Bus Stand, Anchal- Z JL NO-156
	Beat No
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	ne name of P.SDistrictDistrict
o. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name	Bose
b) Father's / Husband's Name	11W1.111.111.1111.1111.1111.1111.1111.
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality/nelian
e) Address ASI Et police, Barele	exar PS. Dist- Quoulla.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with f	full narticulars
(Attach separate sheet if necessary):	
(1) SANT	SARAT SABAR
5/017.5	CARAT SABAR
Dist-EA	HAN PUR P.S. BARAM ST SINGBHUM. JHARKAND
(Q) RATK	UMAR CARAR
S/0-K11	UMAR SABAR RITI SABAR
Dista FR	HANPUR PS. BARAM STSINGBHUM. THARKAND
	eparate sheet, if required): 10.(.TEN). Litters of 10. Liquer
40 Total value of manadiae stalentinvalued A.	4 1-1-2
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sneet, if required)	The original worther complaint which has been treated in FIR is atteach here with
	deen Treated of FIR eg atteach here with
40 A - 1' 4 - 1 4b b	mission of offence(s) u/s. 46.H.CO.Bergal Excise Ad-190
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals com	mission of offered a district of the contract

resistered the case and took up the investigation/d	irected. A.S.L. Sadhan. Ch. Dandato take up the
registered the case and took up the investigation a	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant admitted to be correctly record	led and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
A par - 20 A - Constitution	
Total order of J.C. (3 avalensed ps	
As per order of s.c. Baralingar ps I register this case Momen Infam	886 Jal 2022
and in an	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Poice Station with
Bernaton or ps, Anulia 101-08/01/2022	Name SRI Soughard GHOSH
Pantha Sanathi Buse nsp. Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank IMSPECTOR OF POLICE
Complainant/informant	Number if any
	Purulia

To The Inspector In-Charge Barabazar Police station Dist-Purulia

Sub: Complaint against (1) Rajkumar Sabar (25 Yrs) S/o- Kiriti Sabar and (2) Santosh Sabar (37 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sarat Sabar both of Vill- Mohanpur, PS- Boram, Dist- East Singbhum, (Jharkhand) to start a specific case under proper section of Law.

Sir,

In producing here with arrested accused persons namely (1) Rajkumar Sabar (25 Yrs) S/o- Kiriti Sabar and (2) Santosh Sabar (37 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sarat Sabar both of Vill- Mohanpur, PS- Boram, Dist- East Singbhum, (Jharkhand) and seized 02 (Two) polythine covered by another bag (Nylon) containing approx 10 (Ten) liters I.D liquors (Cholai) in each in which 500 ml ID liquors (Cholai) from each polythine taken as sample as per enclosed seizure list.

I, ASI Partha Sarathi Bose of Barabazar do here by lodge this complaint as against (1) Rajkumar Sabar (25 Yrs) S/o- Kiriti Sabar and (2) Santosh Sabar (37 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sarat Sabar both of Vill-Mohanpur, PS- Boram, Dist- East Singbhum, (Jharkhand) that today (04.01.2022) during my evening duty received a source information that 02 (Two) persons unauthorized carrying and selling ID liquor (Cholai) at Petrol pump morh near Barabazar Bus stand. I have been then verified the credibility of that information and immediately diarized the matter vide Barabazar PS GDE No- 411 Dtd. 08.01.2022. As per direction of I.C Barabazar PS myself along with C/-664 Sahebram Soren and C/-897 Umapada Dhalla had been to the spot to work out the information. At about 20.15 hrs found that 02 (Two) persons moving at Petrol pump morh near Barabazar Bus stand with plastic containers. We stopped them and on searching. found 02 (Two) polythine covered by another bag (Nylon) containing approx 10 (Ten) liters in each L.D. liquors (Cholai). On being asked they disclosed their identity as (1) Rajkumar Sabar (25 Yrs) S/o- Kiriti-Sabar and (2) Santosh Sabar (37 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sarat Sabar both of Vill- Mohanpur, PS- Boram, Dist- East Singbhum, (Jharkhand) and failed to produced any supporting documents to carrying and selling the said articles i.e ID liquors (Cholai). On being asked they confessed their guilt and stated that they selling the ID liquors (Cholai) with intent to sell to make profit by illegally manner. They also admitted that they had no license or any authorization to carrying and selling of I.D liquure (Cholai). Accordingly, I seized the above noted articles after preparing a proper seizure list and put label on the seized articles in presence of them as well as witnesses and 500 ml of I.D liquure (Cholai) from each container taken as sample which were also duly labeled and took signature of the accompanying witnesses on seizure list and label and the aforesaid accused persons also.

Thereafter, I secured arrest of the above noted Accd. persons after preparing Memo of arrest & after observing all other formalities of arrest as per Cr.PC and NHRC guide line. I also informed them and their relatives regarding the ground of their arrest.

After returned to PS, I prepared this complaint and submitted before I.C Barabazar PS through Duty officer ASI Manas Kr. Pan to start a specific case against the arrested accused persons namely (1) Rajkumar Sabar (25 Yrs) S/o- Kiriti Sabar and (2) Santosh Sabar (37 Yrs) S/O- Lt. Sarat Sabar both of Vill- Mohanpur, PS- Boram, Dist- East Singbhum, (Jharkhand) under proper section of Law.

Yours' faithfully,

(Partha Sarathi Bose)

ASI of Police

PS- Barabazar, Dist- Purulia

Dtd. 08.01.2022

Pantha Samathi Box

Enclosed:

1) Seizure List Dtd. 04.01.2022

2) Memo of Arrest.

Recoired on 08-01-2022
at 22-05 hm and stanted
Borrabooron B cone No04/2022 US-46 A(c) B-EACT.
1909. Otch-08/01/2022

Barabazar Police Station

Purulia